
Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Farmersville Unifi ed School District
571 E. Citrus Dr.  •  Farmersville, CA 93223-1899

Website: www.farmersville.k12.ca.us
559/592-2010  

Administration fax 559/592-2203 • Business fax 559/592-2198
Grades K-12  •  ADA 2,242

Sergio C. Chavez, Ed.D., Superintendent (schavez@farmersville.k12.ca.us) ..........................592-2010
Rosemary DeLeon, Executive Secretary (rdeleon@farmersville.k12.ca.us) .............................592-2010
Laura Barba, Director, Special Education (larba@farmersville.k12.ca.us)).............................592-2010
Chris De Leon, Network Manager (cdeleon@farmersville.k12.ca.us) .............................................592-2010
Pat Hunt, Director, MOT & Facilities (pahunt@farmersville.k12.ca.us)...............................592-2010
Chris Juarez, MTSS Coordinator (cjuarez@farmersville.k12.ca.us) .......................................592-2010 
Jason Kaff , Business Manager/CBO (jkaff @farmersville.k12.ca.us) .......................................592-2010
Manuel Mendez, Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum/Projects
(mmendez@farmersville.k12.ca.us) .......................................................................................592-2010 
Christy Wineman, Director, Food Services (cwineman@farmersville.k12.ca.us) .................. 594-9467

Board of Trustees
John Alvarez ......................................................................................................................... President 
John Vazquez .............................................................................................................................Clerk 
Sabrina Gomez ...................................................................................................................... Member 
Alice Lopez ........................................................................................................................... Member
Ruben Macareno ................................................................................................................... Member 

 Trustee Meeting Date: second and fourth Tuesdays of the month

Elementary and Middle Schools
Farmersville Junior High School, 7-8, 650 N. Virginia, Farmersville 93223
Chris Sanchez, Principal (csanchez@farmersville.k12.ca.us) 
Berenise Macias, Secretary (bmacias@farmersville.k12.ca.us) ...............................................747-0764
Freedom Elementary School, 4-6, 575 E. Citrus Dr., Farmersville 93223
Isidro Carrasco, Principal (irodriguez@farmersville.k12.ca.us)
Karina Gutierrez, Secretary (kgutierrez@farmersville.k12.ca.us)  ......................................... 592-2662
George L. Snowden School, 2-3, 301 S. Farmersville Blvd., Farmersville 93223
Carlos Nevarez, Principal (cnevarez@farmersville.k12.ca.us)
Maribel Hernandez, Secretary (mhernan@farmersville.k12.ca.us) ........................................747-0781
J.E. Hester School, K-1, 477 E. Ash St., Farmersville 93223
Janie Paz, Principal (jpaz@farmersville.k12.ca.us)
Jennifer Rodriguez, Secretary (jrodriguez@farmersville.k12.ca.us) ........................................594-5801
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High Schools
Deep Creek Academy (Continuation), 9-12, 281 S. Farmersville Blvd., Farmersville 93223
Arturo Villarreal, Principal (avillarreal@farmersville.k12.caus) 
Laura Byrd, Secretary (lbyrd@farmersville.k12.ca.us) ...........................................................747-6205
Farmersville High School, 9-12, 631 Walnut, Farmersville 93223
Emily Koop, Principal (ekoop@farmersville.k12.ca.us)
Teresa Bombela, Secretary (tbombela@farmersville.k12.ca.us) ............................................. 594-4567


